"red wolves", "Alligator River", "Gordon Myers", "North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission", 
"N.C. Wildlife Resources Commission", and/or "Jett Ferebee".” 

Response 

Due to ongoing vacancies in the Headquarters FOIA office, we apologize for this delay in responding to 
your request. We have enclosed one (1) document consisting of six hundred and five (605) pages, the 
following is our determination on our withholdings: 

• Three hundred and sixty-one (361) pages are being released in their entirety, 
• One hundred and forty-one (141) pages are being withheld in part under Exemption 6 and 

Exemption 7(f), 
• Forty-nine (49) pages are being withheld in part under Exemption 6 and Exemption 7(c), 
• Two (2) pages are being withheld in part under Exemption 5 and 
• Fifty-two (52) page is being withheld in part under Exemption 6.